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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

LM-79-08
P335111

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1807-864-7)

INNOVATION CENTER
3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

NEO-RAY
S125IW-5770U835-4F0-1E-UDD

DEFINE 5 INDIRECT LED LUMINAIRE, NO LENS
WALL MOUNT, 770 LUMENS PER FOOT

3500K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3071.9 lumens
N/A

219.4 lumens/watt
-/-/-

Rectangular (W 0.42' x L: 4' x H: 0)
Indirect
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P335111
CATALOG NUMBER: S1251W-S770U835-4F0-1E-UDD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P335111

CATALOG NUMBER: S1251W-S770U835-4F0-1E-UDD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P335111
CATALOG NUMBER: S1251W-S770U835-4F0-1E-UDD

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 0.0 0.0 0° 0 0 0 0 0
10°-20° 0.0 0.0 5° 0 0 0 0 0 0
20°-30° 0.0 0.0 15° 0 0 0 0 0 0
30°-40° 0.0 0.0 25° 0 0 0 0 0 0
40°-50° 0.0 0.0 35° 0 0 0 0 0 0
50°-60° 0.0 0.0 45° 0 0 0 0 0 0
60°-70° 0.0 0.0 55° 0 0 0 0 0 0
70°-80° 0.0 0.0 65° 0 0 0 0 0 0
80°-90° 1.5 0.0 75° 0 0 0 0 0 0
90°-100° 33.9 1.1 85° 0 0 0 0 0 0
100°-110° 225.6 7.3 90° 1 7 12 16 18 2
110°-120° 406.2 13.2 95° 42 40 12 16 16 52
120°-130° 521.4 17.0 105° 218 221 221 221 220 231
130°-140° 560.8 18.3 115° 409 413 414 410 406 405
140°-150° 526.4 17.1 125° 582 587 587 584 582 520
150°-160° 425.8 13.9 135° 725 730 728 727 722 559
160°-170° 275.4 9.0 145° 841 842 842 843 839 526
170°-180° 95.0 3.1 155° 926 922 923 926 920 427
0°-30° 0.0 0.0 165° 977 973 974 978 972 276
0°-40° 0.0 0.0 175° 1000 995 996 1002 995 95
0°-60° 0.0 0.0 180° 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
0°-90° 1.5 0.0
90°-120° 665.8 21.7
90°-150° 2274.4 74.0
90°-180° 3070.0 99.9
0°-180° 3071.9 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo COOP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P335111
CATALOG NUMBER: S1251W-S770U835-4F0-1E-UDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
7.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
10° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
12.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
15° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
17.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
20° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
22.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
25° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
27.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
30° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
32.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
35° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
37.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
40° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
42.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
45° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
47.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
50° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
52.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
55° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
57.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
60° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
62.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
65° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
67.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
70° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
72.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
75° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
77.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
80° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
82.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
87.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
90° 0.7 6.7 11.9 15.6 17.8
92.5° 141 7.4 11.9 15.6 16.3
95° 42.2 40.0 11.9 15.6 15.6
97.5° 79.3 83.7 13.3 14.8 15.6
100° 123.7 126.0 128.9 18.5 15.6
102.5° 168.9 171.9 173.4 174.9 112.6
105° 217.8 220.8 220.8 220.8 220.1
107.5° 268.2 268.2 269.7 270.5 267.5
110° 317.1 317.1 318.6 316.4 317.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P335111

CATALOG NUMBER: S1251W-S770U835-4F0-1E-UDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
363.1 365.3 366.0 363.1 361.6
409.0 412.7 413.5 410.5 406.0
457.2 457.2 460.1 455.7 454.2
501.6 500.9 503.1 501.6 497.9
540.9 544.6 545.3 543.9 539.4
581.7 586.8 586.8 583.9 581.7
620.9 624.6 623.9 622.4 616.5
656.5 660.2 660.9 658.7 655.0
692.1 696.5 694.3 694.3 690.6
725.4 729.8 728.4 726.9 722.4
756.5 761.0 759.5 759.5 755.8
786.9 788.4 787.6 789.1 784.7
814.3 815.1 816.5 816.5 812.1
841.0 842.5 842.5 843.2 838.8
864.7 864.7 865.4 866.2 861.0
886.9 885.5 886.9 888.4 882.5
908.4 904.7 906.2 907.7 902.5
926.2 921.8 923.2 925.5 919.5
940.3 938.1 938.1 940.3 934.4
955.1 950.7 9514 954.4 948.4
967.0 962.5 963.3 967.7 961.0
977.3 972.9 973.6 978.1 972.1
985.5 981.0 981.8 987.0 980.3
992.2 987.0 987.7 993.6 987.0
996.6 991.4 992.9 998.1 9914
999.6 995.1 9959 1001.8 995.1
1001.8 997.3 998.1 1003.3 997.3
999.6 999.6 999.6 999.6 999.6

(END OF REPORT)
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